



14

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL. 21844/2015

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Advocate with
Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for
respondents No.3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

24.01.2017

Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to place on record the written submissions as well as sanctioned plan of rear side of first floor flat in the property in question within a period of two weeks.

Respondents are also directed to file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 01st August, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 24, 2017

js