

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL. 21844/2015

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR Petitioners

Through Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa and Ms.
Vishakha Gupta, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.
Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv for R-2.
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv for R- 3& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.08.2017**

Written submissions on behalf of respondent no.1, is not filed. It is filed on behalf of the petitioner only yesterday. Mr. Mathur, ld. standing counsel seeks time to file written submissions on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time is granted for the purpose. As per the office report, respondent nos.5 and 6 are not yet served. On taking the requisite steps, notices be issued for the respondent nos.5 and 6.

List on 26th March, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 01, 2017

ac