



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3835/2014, CM Nos. 21844/2015

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa and
Mr. Vishakha Gupta, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for R-1,
Ms. Puja Kalna, Adv. for R-2 and
Mr. Rishabh Kapoor, son of R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.04.2018

The respondent no. 6 is served in view of order dated 21st January, 2015. Issue notice to respondent no. 5, returnable on 2nd November, 2018.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for respondent no. 1 shall file the written submissions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 02, 2018/pv