



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL.27684/2018**

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr Arjun Singh Bawa and
Mr Vishakha Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Ms Puja Kalra, Advocate for SDMC.
Mr Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for R-3
& 4.
Mr Pawan Mahtur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **16.07.2018**

CM No.27711/2018(for placing on record fresh address of R-5)

The present application instituted on behalf of the petitioners prays for permission to file an amended memo of parties reflecting the latest and correct address of respondent No.5.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that, the address of the respondent No.5 was changed from 6, Fine Home Society, Mayur Vihar, Phase- I, New Delhi to A-9/1, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, Phase – I, New Delhi.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner would

CONT.CAS(C) 240/2018

Page 1 of 2



urge that this Court may take the amended memo of parties with the correct address on record and further direct issuance of notice to the respondent No.5 at the address mentioned in the amended memo of parties.

It is considered just, proper and necessary to grant the present application and take the amended memo of parties on record. In view of the foregoing, the present application is allowed. It is directed that the amended memo of parties containing the latest and correct address of respondent No.5 be taken on record.

On the petitioners taking necessary steps within one week including filing process fee, issue notice to respondent No.5 at new address, i.e. A-9/1, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar-I, New Delhi-110091 by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 02.11.2018.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

JULY 16, 2018

‘Sd’



CONT.CAS(C) 240/2018

Page 2 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 25/06/2026 at 23:48:53