



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 2596/2019 (*for amendment*) in

+ W.P.(C) 3835/2014

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vishaka Gutpa, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for
DDA

Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv. for SDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

21.01.2019

This is an application to amend the memo of parties by impleading the legal representatives of Respondent No. 3.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable for date already fixed, i.e. 6th March, 2019.

Mr. Pawan Mathur accepts notice on behalf of DDA.

Notice be issued to the other respondents on the petitioner taking steps within one week.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 21, 2019

bh