



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3835/2014, CM Nos. 21844/2015 & 2596/2019

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa and
Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS... Respondents

Through : Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

Ms. Puja Kalra and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advs. for NDMC.

Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

16.10.2019

CM No.2596/2019

1. This is an application which, essentially, seeks impleadment of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3. The prayer made in the application, though, is not appropriately framed.
2. In these circumstances, Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, who appears on behalf of the applicants/petitioners, seeks to withdraw the application with liberty to file a fresh application.
3. The captioned application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

W.P.(C) 3835/2014

page 1 of 2



CM No.21844/2015

4. This is an application filed by the petitioners to bring on record certain documents, the details of which are mentioned in the prayer.
5. Learned counsel for the respondents say that they have no objection if the prayers made in the application are allowed without prejudice to their rights and contentions as to the scope and effect of the documents.
6. Mr. Bawa says that the documents have already been filed. The statement of Mr. Bawa is taken on record.
7. Accordingly, the prayers made in the application are allowed without prejudice to the rights of the respondents as indicated in para 5 above.
8. The captioned application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 3835/2014

9. Since learned counsel for the petitioners has filed his written submissions, liberty is given to learned counsel for the respondents to file his written submissions in the matter.
- 9.1 Needful will be done within four weeks from today.
10. Renotify the matter on 19.03.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019

aj