

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL. 45526/2018

AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing counsel
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **11.02.2020**

CM APPL. 50485/2019 (to bring on record LR's of respondent no. 3)

1. Notice in this application was issued on 22.11.2019 to the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no. 3.
2. The report of the Registry is that the LR's referred to in the captioned application have been served. There is, however, no appearance on behalf of the LR's.
3. Accordingly, the prayer made in the application is allowed.
4. The LR's referred to in the prayer clause "B" of the Captioned application are arrayed as party.
5. Counsel for the petitioner will file an amended memo of parties within two weeks from today.
6. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL. 45526/2018

7. Renotify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 19.03.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

c