



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3835/2014**
AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Virender Singh, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for R-3&4

CORAM:
REGISTRAR KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
13.04.2022

Substitute of Personal Assistant not provided.

CM No. 18337/2022 – (U/o XXII Rule 3 CPC)

Notice. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 accept notice.
Let another copy of the application be supplied to Mr. Dang through email
within one week.

Respondent No. 2 does not object to this application being allowed.



Notice shall now be issued to the remaining non- applicants through all permissible modes, returnable on 30.08.2022. Steps be taken within two weeks.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 13, 2022/vs