



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3835/2014**
AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Sh. Sahil Sachdev, Adv. for L.Rs.
of deceased petitioner No.1.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Virendra Singh, Adv. for Ms.
Puja Kalra, Adv. for R-2/North DMC.
Sh. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for R-3 & 4.
None for R-1.

CORAM:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
30.08.2022

CM No.18337/2022

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 & 4 states that they have still not received a copy of this application. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that it has been sent on 18.08.2022 through speed post and courier also. Let another copy of the application be supplied to Sh. Vaibhav Dang, Counsel for respondents No.3 & 4 on his e-mail address “vaibhavdang@gmail.com” today itself.

Respondent No.1, 5 & 6 are served. However, there is no appearance on their behalf. Let replies be filed by all the respondents within three weeks



with an advance copy to learned to learned counsel for the applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter on **06.12.2022**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 30, 2022/KCT