



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3835/2014 & CM APPL. 45526/2018**
AJIT SINGH BAWA AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Arjun Singh Bawa; Adv. Sahil
Gupta; Adv. Apoorva Pradhan; Adv. Siddhartha

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Diwan, Adv. for DDA
(Appearance not given)
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv R3-4
Ms. Puja S Kalra, SC for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Diwan, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 requests for an adjournment.
2. List for hearing on 30.04.2026.
3. Since the petition is of the year 2014, no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026 / (MS)